ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 1, 1995

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,	\(\)
v.) PCB 95-91) (Enforcement-Land)
BELL SPORTS, INC. A CALIFORNIA)
CORPORATION, AND WASTE HAULING)
LANDFILL, INC., AN ILLINOIS)
CORPORATION, AND WASTE HAULING,)
INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,)
)
Respondents.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

This matter is before the Board on an unopposed motion for extension of time in which to file an answer in this enforcement action filed by two of the respondents, Waste Hauling Landfill, Inc. and Waste Hauling Inc. filed on May 22, 1995. These respondents represent that they are engaged in settlement negotiations with the State of Illinois and therefore, they request additional time, or until June 14, 1995 in which to file an answer.

The motion is hereby granted and the answers of Waste Hauling Landfill, Inc. and Waste Hauling Inc. shall be due on or before June 14, 1995. We note that on May 18, 1995, the Board granted a similar motion filed by Bell Sports, Inc.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the day of ________, 1995, by a vote of 7-0.

Dorothy M. Gynn, Clerk

Illinois Pol/ution Control Board